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Management Accounts for Congleton Information Centre 

Background  
 

Management Accounts and Variance analysis for the period to 30th September 
2025, Month 6, to accompany the attached spreadsheets in Appendix 9.1. 

 
Update 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
These figures cover the financial period from the current financial year to 30th 
September 2025, month 6 which represents 50% of the budget. (Percentages in this 
report are rounded up /down and are based on full-year budgets, column titled  % 
Spent of Annual Budget) Please refer to notes in Appendix 9.1 for comments. 
 
Income 

• Yellow-highlighted lines are third-party income and are dependent on 
external requirements/events. We achieve commission on these sales, 
which will be updated quarterly.  

• Our own income streams have budgets attached to them.  
• .First 2 quarters' commission is £1,138 

 
Expenditure 
Nothing further to add from the notes in the account summary. 

Direct Sales 
• Sales Income                 £28,544 (includes commission)  
• Sales Expenditure        £18,599 (awaiting September invoices for some 3rd  

party ticket sales) 
 
 
These figures are being presented to Finance and Policy on 20th November 2025 

Financial  
 

No cost implications for this decision, noting of accounts only. 

Environmental  
 

No implications for the decision. 

Equality and 
Diversity 

No implications for the decision. 

Decision Request 
  

To receive and note the Management Accounts for the Paddling Pool to 30th 
September 2025. 

 



Congleton Town Council
Management Accounts 2025-26
CONGLETON INFORMATION CENTRE

Sep-25

Month 6
Percentage 50.0% NOTES

TOWN HALL Expenditure Variance 0-100% Green 101-115% Amber 115% over Red
CONGLETON INFORMATION CENTRE Yellow are 3rd party expenditure, traffic lights CTC

3000 Stock at 1st April 0 -                           -                           -                           0.0%
3041 3rd Party ticket resales 0 -                           15,788                15,788-                Third Party Income see corresponding expense line
3042 Books, Maps, Guides resale 2,850 1,425                  277                     1,148                  19.4% 9.7% -40.28%
3043 Souvenirs for resale 2,375 1,188                  161                     1,027                  13.6% 6.8% -43.22%
3044 Stamps for resale 475 238                     172                     66                        72.4% 36.2% -13.79%
3046 Local Produce for resale 0 -                           1,769                  1,769-                  Third Party Income see corresponding expense line
3047 Theatre gift cards for resale 0 -                           38                        38-                        Third Party Income see corresponding expense line
3048 Food & Drink for resale 1,188 594                     394                     200                     66.3% 33.2% -16.84%
3049 CTC Merchandise 0 -                           -                           -                           0.0% 0.0% -50.00%
3999 Stock at 31st March 2022 0 -                           -                           -                           0.0% 0.0% -50.00%

Direct Expenditure 6,888 3,444                  18,599                15,155-                540.0% 270.02% 220.02%

4000 Staff costs 62,381 31,191                34,687                3,497-                  111.2% 55.6% 5.61% Pay award settled and paid in August 2025, backdated t April 2025
4011 Rates 5,321 2,661                  3,370                  710-                     126.7% 63.3% 13.33% Paid over 10 months rather than  12
4013 Rent Payable 7,500 3,750                  3,750                  -                           100.0% 50.0% 0.00%
4162 General Expenditure 2,000 1,000                  544                     456                     54.4% 27.2% -22.80%
6000 Central Overheads Reallocated 6,014 3,007                  2,948                  59                        98.0% 49.0% -0.98%

Indirect Expenditure 83,216 41,608                45,299                3,691-                  108.9% 54.4% 4.44%
Yellow are 3rd party income, traffic lights our own income
Income Variance 100% Green, 75% to 99% Amber, 0%-75% Red

1041 Third Party Ticket Sales 0 -                           23,181-                23,181                Third Party expenditure
1042 Books, Maps, Guides sales -3,000 1,500-                  619-                     881-                     41.3% 20.6% -29.37%
1043 Souvenir sales -2,500 1,250-                  1,046-                  204-                     83.7% 41.8% -8.16%
1044 Stamp Sales -500 250-                     76-                        174-                     30.4% 15.2% -34.80%
1045 Photocopy sales -300 150-                     80-                        70-                        53.3% 26.7% -23.33%
1046 Local Produce for resale 0 -                           1,668-                  1,668                  Third Party expenditure
1047 Theatre gift cards 0 -                           40-                        40                        Third Party expenditure
1048 Food and Drink sales -1,250 625-                     666-                     41                        106.6% 53.3% 3.28%
1049 CTC Merchandise sales 0 -                           30-                        30                        0.0% -50.00%
1199 Commission -4,000 2,000-                  1,138-                  862-                     56.9% 0.0% -50.00% Will update quarterly, Q1 and Q2 completed.

Income -11,550 5,775-                  28,544-                23,631                494.3% 247.1% 197.13%

Total Income -11,550 5,775-                  28,544-                23,631                494.3% 247.1% 197.13%

Net Expenditure over Income 78,554 39,277                35,354                4,785                  90.0% 45.0% -4.99%
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